

State Vs Daljit Singh & Ors.121

Present: Ld. APP for the state.
Accused on bail in person.

Summon issued to PW received back unserved.
Fresh be issued for 20.09.2016.

(Rachhpal Singh),
Sub Divisional Judicial Magistrate,
Payal/11.07.2016.