

State Vs. Gurdev Singh etc.

Present:- Sh. Arvinder Singh, Ld. APP for the State.
Both accused on bail with counsel Sh. P.S. Nandha,
Advocate.

Both accused have been supplied with the copies of
challan along-with documents appended therewith were vide
their separately recorded statement as envisaged under section
207 Cr. P.C.

Heard. Vide my separate and detailed order of even
date; the present case has been committed to the Court of learned
Sessions, Kapurthala for 13.12.2019. Accused are directed to
appear before the Court of learned Sessions Judge,
Kapurthala, on the date fixed. Reader/Ahalmd of the court
are directed to prepare calendar of the file showing name of
the witnesses and the nature of their evidence. Ahlmd is
directed to send the file complete in all respects well before
the date fixed. Commitment of case be notified to the learned
Public Prosecutor.

Pronounced in Open Court.
Dated:-25.11.2019
Nitish

(Rachhpal Singh),
Sub Divisional Judicial Magistrate,
Sultanpur Lodhi.
(UID No.PB0284)